01-31-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) " SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp.4/94) 7003385-14 1_LY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 101967352 d the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and . 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CommCard, LLC 1-9-07 Name: ILD Telecommunications, Inc. 517 Jacoby Street San Rafael, CA 94901 Internal Address: Street Address: 13000 Sawgrass Village, #41 Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Ponte Vedra Beach State: FL ZIP: 32082 ☐ Corporation-State ✓ Other <u>California limited liability company</u> ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Yes 🏿 No Association _ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ___ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: December 7, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,222,712 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>India E. Vincent, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Burr & Forman LLP Suite 3100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 420 N. 20th Street City: Birmingham State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>35203</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/31/2002 GTDN11 00000050 2222712 01 FC:481 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

India E. Vincent, Esq.

andia E Vincent

2017/1

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, CommCard, LLC, a California limited liability company, with notice address of 517 Jacoby Street, San Rafael, California, 94901 ("CommCard"), has adopted and used the mark ROLL CALL for which it has a federal Service Mark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Registration No. 2,222,712; and

WHEREAS, ILD Telecommunications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, of 13000 Sawgrass Village, #41 Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 ("ILD"), is desirous of acquiring said mark, registration, and all associated good will; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of CommCard;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$7,500.00, plus the sum of \$350.00 as and for attorney's fees for the review of this assignment on behalf of CommCard, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said CommCard, does hereby assign unto the said ILD, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration of said mark. Such assignment shall be conditional upon payment of the above funds.

Neither the undersigned nor Commcard make any representation or warranty regarding the force, effect, enforceability or the presence or absence of any infringement by third parties as to the mark. ILD will indemnify and hold Commcard and its agents, managers and employees harmless from any claim, loss or damage alleged by third parties arising out of ILD's use of the mark.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this |
|---|
| instrument to be executed in the State of California, on the day of |
| December, 2001. |
| COMMCARD LLC |
| By: Judy Adlam Its Manager |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF MARIN) |
| I, Nick Jacker, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that, whose name as of CommCard, LLC, a California limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing Assignment, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said Assignment, she, with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company. |
| Given under my hand and seal, thisday of, 2001. |
| Commission # 1242501 Notary Public - California Marin County My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2003 My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0111

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Applicant: ILD Telecommunications, Inc., assignee

Registration No.: 2,222,712 Mark: ROLL CALL

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL804786187US DATE OF DEPOSIT: January 9, 2002

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Kim Anderson

Date: January 9, 2002

900376.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0112